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Executive summary

Up for sale

6 858
Sold

6 899
Average time on

market (days)

65

Seasonally adjusted
price change

0,7 %
12 months price

change

1,5 %

• Nominal price change ﻿1,4 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿0,7 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿1,5 %﻿﻿

• ﻿6 899﻿ sold, ﻿2 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿6 858﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿3 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year



Power BI Desktop

100

200

300

2005 2010 2015 2020

Nominal index Seasonally adjusted index

Nominal and seasonally adjusted price change
Norway

September 2008: 
Financial crisis

January 2017: 
New mortgage lending 
regulations

March 2020: 
Covid-19



Power BI Desktop

12 months price change

-5 %

0 %

5 %

10 %

15 %

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

0,4 %

1,5 %

12,9 %

-1,9 %

12,1 %

0,7 %

9,3 %

Seasonally adjusted monthly price change

-0,5 %

0,0 %

0,5 %

1,0 %

februar 2023 mars 2023 april 2023 mai 2023 juni 2023 juli 2023 august 2023 september
2023

oktober 2023 november
2023

desember
2023

januar 2024 februar 2024

0,7 %

0,9 %
0,8 %

0,1 %

-0,1 %

-0,5 % -0,4 % -0,4 % -0,4 %

0,0 %

-0,0 %

0,7 % 0,7 %



Power BI Desktop

Month

0K

1K

2K

3K

4K

5K

6K

7K

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

7 182
6 986 6 891

6 603
6 975

7 580
7 416

6 696 6 678
6 858

Up for sale
Norway

YTD

0K

2K

4K

6K

8K

10K

12K

14K

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

14 171

13 173 13 307 13 094

13 932

14 792

13 968

12 429
12 914 12 734



Power BI Desktop

Month

0K

1K

2K

3K

4K

5K

6K

7K

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

6 637
6 427

6 145 6 274
6 595

7 130
7 414

6 327

6 772 6 899

Sold
Norway

YTD

0K

2K

4K

6K

8K

10K

12K

14K

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

13 051

12 012
12 354

13 074

13 896
14 500 14 314

11 778

13 682 13 656



Power BI Desktop

0

5 000

10 000

15 000

20 000

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Unsold
Norway



Power BI Desktop

0

20

40

60

80

100

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

67

59

46

67

5051
55

48

65

54

47
53

60

51

29
33

46

39
35

43

3534 35

52

41

48

26

41

30 2930
26

29

39

29

52

62

38
4140

49

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Time on market
Norway

Age of inventory (unsold stock)
Norway

0

20

40

60

80

100

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

98

84

102

54 54
59

73

60

71 71

59
64

90

64

29

37

57

37

46
49

55

31

42

87

75

23
28

49

31
34

42

24

34

73

82
78

90

40

47

6162

49

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024



Power BI Desktop

Sell/ask spread
Norway

-2 %

0 %

2 %

4 %

6 %

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

1,
7 

%

-0
,2

 %

5,
6 

%

-2
,6

 %

4,
1 

%

-2
,1

 %-1
,8

 %

4,
0 

%

1,
7 

%

0,
2 

%0,
7 

%

3,
5 

%

1,
5 

%

4,
7 

%

1,
5 

%

-1
,4

 %

2,
3 

%



Power BI Desktop

Counties

County Price
change last
month

Price
change 12
months

Price
change 5
years

Up for sale Sold Time on
market
(days)

Ave. sqm.price
(last 6
months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Arrange

 

Østfold 1,2 % -0,1 % 21 % 354 378 85 37 397 3 325 000 1
Akershus 0,8 % -0,2 % 18 % 881 944 75 55 663 4 576 010 2
Oslo 1,3 % 2,2 % 27 % 1 440 1 369 31 89 857 5 125 000 3
Innlandet 1,1 % -0,8 % 16 % 315 377 102 28 753 2 610 085 4
Buskerud -0,2 % -1,1 % 19 % 311 319 74 41 235 3 450 000 5
Vestfold 1,0 % 0,3 % 28 % 294 314 82 39 176 3 450 000 6
Telemark 0,2 % 0,2 % 24 % 152 180 92 26 691 2 490 000 7
Agder 2,7 % 4,4 % 31 % 353 330 75 32 925 2 893 173 8
Rogaland 2,9 % 6,2 % 25 % 680 657 41 37 696 3 460 000 9
Vestland 0,2 % 1,9 % 21 % 675 698 58 43 714 3 373 720 10
Møre og
Romsdal

3,2 % 2,8 % 22 % 251 238 80 29 566 2 850 000 11

Trøndelag 1,8 % 0,3 % 20 % 735 665 65 43 136 3 300 640 12
Nordland 1,2 % -2,0 % 25 % 202 191 92 33 008 2 900 000 13
Troms 3,1 % -0,3 % 15 % 170 191 95 43 329 3 447 318 14
Finnmark 6,0 % 2,4 % 19 % 45 48 114 27 540 2 720 000 15
Norge 1,4 % 1,5 % 23 % 6 858 6 899 65 50 581 3 750 000 16

Photo: KDD/KARTVERKET
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Område Price
change last
month

Price change
12 months

Price change
5 years

Time on
market
(days)

Up for
sale

Sold

 

Ave. sqm.price
(last 6 months)

Median price
(last 6 months)

Norge 1,4 % 1,5 % 23 % 65 6 858 6 899 50 581 3 750 000

Oslo 1,3 % 2,2 % 27 % 31 1 440 1 369 89 857 5 125 000

Bergen -0,0 % 1,9 % 22 % 43 447 452 51 009 3 505 171

Trondheim 2,1 % 0,2 % 19 % 53 455 441 53 583 3 694 913

Stavanger m/omegn 2,5 % 6,4 % 26 % 31 401 390 43 740 3 900 000

Kristiansand m/omegn 2,1 % 4,9 % 32 % 54 196 183 37 730 3 100 000

Tromsø 2,9 % 0,3 % 15 % 92 110 131 54 721 4 000 000
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Oslo
Executive summary

Up for sale

1 440
Sold

1 369
Average time on

market (days)

31

Seasonally adjusted
price change

0,2 %
12 months price

change

2,2 %

• Nominal price change ﻿1,3 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿0,2 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿2,2 %﻿﻿

• ﻿1 369﻿ sold, ﻿2 %﻿ ﻿less﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿1 440﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿6 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year
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Up for sale last month
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Nominal price
change
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Executive summary

Up for sale

447
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452
Average time on

market (days)

43

Seasonally adjusted
price change

-0,4 %
12 months price

change

1,9 %
• Nominal price change ﻿-0,0 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿-0,4 %

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿1,9 %﻿﻿

• ﻿452﻿ sold, ﻿2 %﻿ ﻿less﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿447﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿4 %﻿ ﻿less﻿ than same month last year
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Nominal price
change

2,1 %

Price change same month historically
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Executive summary
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market (days)
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Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,0 %
12 months price

change

0,2 %

• Nominal price change ﻿2,1 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿1,0 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿0,2 %﻿﻿

• ﻿441﻿ sold, ﻿4 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿455﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿8 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year
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Nominal price
change

2,5 %

Price change same month historically
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Stavanger area
Executive summary

Up for sale

401
Sold

390
Average time on

market (days)

31

Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,7 %
12 months price

change

6,4 %

• Nominal price change ﻿2,5 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿1,7 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿6,4 %﻿﻿

• ﻿390﻿ sold, ﻿5 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿401﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿11 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year
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Up for sale last month
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Nominal price
change
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Kristiansand area
Executive summary

Up for sale

196
Sold

183
Average time on

market (days)

54

Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,4 %
12 months price

change

4,9 %

• Nominal price change ﻿2,1 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿1,4 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿4,9 %﻿﻿

• ﻿183﻿ sold, ﻿11 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿196﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿15 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year
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12 months price change
Kristiansand area
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Up for sale last month
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Sell/ask spread
Kristiansand area
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Nominal price
change

2,9 %

Price change same month historically
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Tromsø
Executive summary

Up for sale

110
Sold

131
Average time on

market (days)

92

Seasonally adjusted
price change

1,8 %
12 months price

change

0,3 %

• Nominal price change ﻿2,9 %﻿, seasonally adjusted ﻿1,8 %﻿

• 12 months price change ﻿﻿0,3 %﻿﻿

• ﻿131﻿ sold, ﻿10 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year

• ﻿﻿110﻿ up for sale, ﻿﻿7 %﻿ ﻿more﻿ than same month last year
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12 months price change
Tromsø
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Up for sale last month

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

125 123

102
110

122
112

119 118

103
110

Up for sale YTD

0

100

200

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

221 222

190

214
229

214
227

200 195 189

Sold last month

0

50

100

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

119
129

106 110 113 118 123
129

119
131

Sold YTD

0

100

200

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

211 216
193

213 219 222
237

212

239
228

Volumes 
Tromsø



Power BI Desktop

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

64
69

74

41

58
53

49 51

58

50

43

51

62

78

29

3840 40 38

46

35

43

64

29

41
38

48

38

79

111

56

67

57

69

57

65
70

76

70

95
92

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Time on market
Tromsø

Age of inventory (unsold stock)
Tromsø

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

105

84

113

44
47

53
56

63
58

48 46

82

99

72

31

4139

64

51

35

98

92

76

101

28

40
35

70

96
93

105

40

55
59

79

98

45

63

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024



Power BI Desktop

0

100

200

300

400

500

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Unsold
Tromsø



Power BI Desktop

Sell/ask spread
Tromsø
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Contact information

Eiendomsverdi AS

Tel: 23 00 28 20

post@eiendomsverdi.no

www.eiendomsverdi.no


